
  Point of Contact:  John Burrell 
  Term of Contract:  April 25, 2017 through June 30, 2021 

 

 
Page 1 – Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Agreement  

Meyers Road Extension Project  (CI 17-001) 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 

Amendment No. 1 to Personal Services Agreement 

 

MEYERS ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT (CI 17-001) 
 

This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon 

City (hereinafter City), and OBEC Consulting Engineers, Inc. hereinafter called "PS Consultant," 

which was previously entered into on April 25, 2017 (“Contract”) for Meyers Road Extension 

Project (CI 17-001); and  

 

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below: 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

1. The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows:  

 

The term of this agreement shall be extended to June 30, 2021. 

 

2. The Scope of Work is hereby amended as noted in Attachment A:   

 

The work included in this amendment includes the Construction Contract 

Administration/Construction Engineering and Inspection (CA/CEI).  

 

3. The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows: 

 

 For provision of additional service described above, the contract price shall be increased 

by an amount not to exceed seven hundred thirty-six thousand, five hundred thirty-

two and 80/100 dollars ($736,532.80).  The total not to exceed amount of the Agreement 

shall be one million, four hundred and three thousand, six hundred ninety-five and 

80/100 dollars ($1,403,695.80). 
 

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

 

 

By: __________________________________  

Name: _______________________________  

Title: ________________________________  

Date:  ________________________________  

 

CITY OF OREGON CITY 
 

 

 _____________________________________  

Anthony J. Konkoll III 

City Manager 

 

Date:  ________________________________  

 

Date Authorized by Commission, if applicable:  

 April 17, 2017 _________________  

P:\PublicWorks\CIP_PS_RFQ_RFP\CIP_Open\CI 17-001 Meyers Road Extension\CONSULTANTS\OBEC\Contract\Construction Phase\Amendment #1 June 

2019.docx 


